PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7799856

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADMARES GROUP OY	02/15/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONSTRUCTION IP OY	
Street Address:	KUPITTAANKUJA 2 B 140	
City:	TURKU	
State/Country:	FINLAND	
Postal Code:	20520	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10808371

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2036590388

Email: ptomail@gziplaw.com

Correspondent Name: ZIEGLER IP LAW GROUP LLC. **Address Line 1:** 3135 EASTON TURNPIKE

Address Line 2: SHU I-HUB, W-256

Address Line 4: FAIRFIELD, CONNECTICUT 06825

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MD5471USU1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEZA C. ZIEGLER JR.	
SIGNATURE:	/GCZ44004/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Admares002US CtoCAssign_signed#page1.tif source=Admares002US CtoCAssign_signed#page2.tif

PATENT 507752708 REEL: 062714 FRAME: 0829

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Inven		ntion	Docket No.
МЕТНОІ	D FOR CONSTRUCTING BUILDING WATER-BODY	ON	MDADM.5471.USU1
751 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
This is an As	signment of the following rights, title and in		
	United States of America rights, title and		
	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention entitled below:		
	United States Patent Application Serial N	o	_
_	Date of Filing:		
	United States Provisional Patent Applicat	tion Serial No	Date of Filing:
	United States Patent No(s). 10808371		
	International (PCT) Patent Application S	erial No	
	Other (specify)		
Title of the l	Invention		
	METHOD FOR CONSTRUCT	TING BUILDING	ON WATER-BODY
Assignor (co	Name		Address
	Admares Marine Oy	Linnanl	katu 48, 20100 Turku, Finland
<u>Assignee (ca</u>	orporation)		
	Name		Address
	Construction IP Oy	Kupittaank	uja 2 B 140, 20520 Turku, Finland
	I	Page 1 of 2	Ziegler IP Law Group, LLC
			PATENT

REEL: 062714 FRAME: 0830

RECORDED: 02/16/2023

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invent	on Docket No.			
(Single inventor; single assignee)				
Whereas, the above-identified Assignor states that it is the current assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention") by virtue of an assignment from the inventor(s) of the above-identified Invention. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 049395, Frame 0659, or for which a copy therefore is attached;				
And, whereas we desire to assign our above-ide identified Assignee;	ntified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-			
Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good acknowledged;	and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby			
application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countrie Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexa	e-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to s foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said minations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, see to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or a thereto, unto said Assignee;			
	of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any ntion to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and			
foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and c	essary and lawful future documents, including applications for ontinuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or for h may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or tits own expense.			
Assignor Signature				
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorize	l to act on behalf of the assignor.			
Admares Marine Oy				
Assignor ——DocuSigned by:				
kar Casén	45.00.000			
2E8R139CC5904CE	15.02.2023			
By	Date			
Kaj Casén Printed or Typed Name	<u>CEO</u> Title			
Printed or Typed Name	Title			
Pa	ge 2 of 2 Ziegler IP Law Group, LLC			
	PATENT			

REEL: 062714 FRAME: 0831